Bank of England Inter Club Race held at Roehampton, Richmond Park

20th January 2018
Seven runners represented Milocarian AC in the Inter club Richmond Park event hosted by Bank
of England AC. The event included 75 runners with seven teams contesting the Inter club event.
Ranelagh AC, dominated the Inter club event beating TH&H AC and Milocarian AC into second
and third places. The race was run in wet and cold conditions on the undulating Richmond Park
course. Milocarians, Nick Bennett and Richard Adamson, are congratulated on finishing in 10th
and 12th places. All the Milocarian runners ran well to achieve good personal performances.
Milocarian AC were fortunate to have a number of Milocarian AC supporters present. This support
was much appreciated. After the match the team and some supporters were invited to an excellent
tea in the Bank of England Club House.

Pos. Name Club Time
1 Ben Anderson RAN 26.01
2 Ted Mockett RAN 27.38
3 Phil Killingley RAN 27.40
4 James Chettle THH 28.08
5 Dave Lawley RAN 28.13
6 Simon Barrett THH 28.21
7 Mark Herbert RAN 28.40
8 James Riley RAN 28.52
9 Nick Altmann THH 29.07
10  Nick Bennent MILO 29.35
11  Dave Symons THH 29.40
12  Richard Adamson MILO 30.04
13  Tom Bradley RAN 30.09
14  Matt Nunn MILO 30.17
15 George Howard RAN 30.57
16 Roy Reeder RAN 31.09
17  Felix Keating MILO 31.30
18 Thomas Cameron RAN 31.34
19  Suzy Whatmough RAN 31.37
20  Elizabeth Straveski THH 31.39
21 Neil Rae RAN 31.43
22  Giles Clifford BoE 32.20
23  Anna Copeland ESM 33.29
24  lan Leslie ESM 33.33
25 Nick Wood MILO 33.35
26  Marcus Atkins RAN 33.43
27 lan Leslie THH 34.02
28 Lauran Gault MILO 34.23
29  William Griffin RAN 34.23
30 Gordon Whitson RAN 34.34
31 Dave Clarke H/W 34.43
32  Fran Clarke H/W 34.44
33  Phil York ESM 35.01
34  Phil Roberts RAN 35.11
35  Julian Sampson RAN 35.19
36  Matthew Bryant THH 35.30



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Lisa Thomas
Lara Werrett
Simon Hedger
Rhodri Davies
Stephen Aikin
Jordan Mungovan
Rob Clarke
Mike Farmery
Alan Brown
Simon Turrell
Jo Wood

| McCarthy
Christopher Loyn
Geoff Armitage
K Baksh

Chris Read
Andy Bickerstaff
Amrut Sharma
Michael Osborne
Katia Hadaschik
Dave Smith

Jar O'Brien
Lucy Ross

Chris Camacho
Barbro Juhn
Maurice Sharp
Joanna Morley
Philippa Badnell
Sally Bamford
Philip Prince
Darene Aaron
Laura Griffin
Claire Green

Anna Gregorowski

Linda Griffiths
Susan Smith
Diane Suter
Eszn Tabacs
Colette Doran

TEAMS: (Scoring 3 a side)
1. Ranelagh Harriers
. Thames Hare and Hounds

. Milocarian AC

~NOoO b~ WN

. Ealing Southall & Middx
. Hercules Wimbledon

. Bank of England

. Dulwich Park Runners

H/W
RAN
RAN
THH
RAN
RAN
THH
THH
DPR
ESM
MILO
BoE
MILO
THH
BoE
RAN
RAN
RAN
RAN
DPR
DPR
RAN
DPR
RAN
ESM
H/W
DPR
DPR
RAN
ESM
DPR
DPR
DPR
DPR
DPR
DPR
DPR

RAN

35.32
35.49
35.50
35.57
36.01
36.10
36.16
36.30
37.29
37.41
38.02
38.17
38.23
38.31
39.12
40.01
40.07
40.14
40.18
40.30
40.31
40.34
41.45
43.04
43.17
43.25
44.31
45.21
45.41
45.59
46.28
47.53
48.48
48.49
50.04
50.05
50.06
50.12
50.58

19
36
80
100
121
158



