Bank of England Inter Club Race held at Roehampton, Richmond Park 20th January 2018

Seven runners represented Milocarian AC in the Inter club Richmond Park event hosted by Bank of England AC. The event included 75 runners with seven teams contesting the Inter club event. Ranelagh AC, dominated the Inter club event beating TH&H AC and Milocarian AC into second and third places. The race was run in wet and cold conditions on the undulating Richmond Park course. Milocarians, Nick Bennett and Richard Adamson, are congratulated on finishing in 10th and 12th places. All the Milocarian runners ran well to achieve good personal performances. Milocarian AC were fortunate to have a number of Milocarian AC supporters present. This support was much appreciated. After the match the team and some supporters were invited to an excellent tea in the Bank of England Club House.

Pos.	Name	Club	Time
1	Ben Anderson	RAN	26.01
2	Ted Mockett	RAN	27.38
3	Phil Killingley	RAN	27.40
4	James Chettle	THH	28.08
5	Dave Lawley	RAN	28.13
6	Simon Barrett	THH	28.21
7	Mark Herbert	RAN	28.40
8	James Riley	RAN	28.52
9	Nick Altmann	THH	29.07
10	Nick Bennent	MILO	29.35
11	Dave Symons	THH	29.40
12	Richard Adamson	MILO	30.04
13	Tom Bradley	RAN	30.09
14	Matt Nunn	MILO	30.17
15	George Howard	RAN	30.57
16	Roy Reeder	RAN	31.09
17	Felix Keating	MILO	31.30
18	Thomas Cameron	RAN	31.34
19	Suzy Whatmough	RAN	31.37
20	Elizabeth Straveski	THH	31.39
21	Neil Rae	RAN	31.43
22	Giles Clifford	BoE	32.20
23	Anna Copeland	ESM	33.29
24	Ian Leslie	ESM	33.33
25	Nick Wood	MILO	33.35
26	Marcus Atkins	RAN	33.43
27	Ian Leslie	THH	34.02
28	Lauran Gault	MILO	34.23
29	William Griffin	RAN	34.23
30	Gordon Whitson	RAN	34.34
31	Dave Clarke	H/W	34.43
32	Fran Clarke	H/W	34.44
33	Phil York	ESM	35.01
34	Phil Roberts	RAN	35.11
35	Julian Sampson	RAN	35.19
36	Matthew Bryant	THH	35.30

37	Lisa Thomas	H/W	35.32
38	Lara Werrett	RAN	35.49
39	Simon Hedger	RAN	35.50
40	Rhodri Davies	THH	35.57
41	Stephen Aikin	RAN	36.01
42	Jordan Mungovan	RAN	36.10
43	Rob Clarke	THH	36.16
44	Mike Farmery	THH	36.30
45	Alan Brown	DPR	37.29
46	Simon Turrell	ESM	37.41
47	Jo Wood	MILO	38.02
48	I McCarthy	BoE	38.17
49	Christopher Loyn	MILO	38.23
50	Geoff Armitage	THH	38.31
51	K Baksh	BoE	39.12
52	Chris Read	RAN	40.01
53	Andy Bickerstaff	RAN	40.07
54	Amrut Sharma	RAN	40.14
55	Michael Osborne	RAN	40.18
56	Katia Hadaschik	DPR	40.30
57	Dave Smith	DPR	40.31
58	Jar O'Brien	RAN	40.34
59	Lucy Ross	DPR	41.45
60	Chris Camacho	RAN	43.04
61	Barbro Juhn	ESM	43.17
62	Maurice Sharp	H/W	43.25
63	Joanna Morley	DPR	44.31
64	Philippa Badnell	DPR	45.21
65	Sally Bamford	RAN	45.41
66	Philip Prince	ESM	45.59
67	Darene Aaron	DPR	46.28
68	Laura Griffin	DPR	47.53
69	Claire Green	DPR	48.48
70	Anna Gregorowski	DPR	48.49
71	Linda Griffiths	DPR	50.04
72	Susan Smith	DPR	50.05
73	Diane Suter	DPR	50.06
74	Eszn Tabacs	?	50.12
75	Colette Doran	RAN	50.58

TEAMS: (Scoring 3 a side)

1. Ranelagh Harriers	6
2. Thames Hare and Hounds	19
3. Milocarian AC	36
4. Ealing Southall & Middx	80
5. Hercules Wimbledon	100
6. Bank of England	121
7. Dulwich Park Runners	158